FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 8-93)

OMB No. 0651-001 (exp.4/94)

11-18-1999

RE(



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Leo J. Utecht	Name: Pieper Properties Internal Address: Street Address: 4657 Bamble Circle
Additional name(s) conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X_No	City: Eagen State: MN ZIP:55122
3. Nature on conveyance:  AssignmentMerger  Security AgreementChange of Name  Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
Execution Date:	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 5,715,841	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?Yes _XNo	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:11
Name: Friederichs Law Firm, plc Internal Address: Street Address: 100 South Fifth Street, Suite 1295 City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP: 55402	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 _X_EnclosedAuthorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:06-1988(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Norman P. Friederichs  Signature  Date  1/18/1999 DISIVIEN 00000025 5715841  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2  1 FC:581  40.60 @P	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

**Box Assignments** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

ľ

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 010377 FRAME: 0124** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I Leo J. Utecht, of the City of Mound, State of Minnesota and Country of USA am the owner of the following issued United States Letters Patent:

U. S. Patent No. 5,732,716

U. S. Patent No. 5,715,841

WHEREAS, Pieper Properties, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having offices at 4657 Bamble Circle, Eagen MN 55122 is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Letters Patent.

STATE OF MINNESOTA

SS.

COUNTY OF HENNEPIN )

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 13 day of 0 < T, 1999.

**RECORDED: 11/12/1999** 

Notary Public

g:\:orms\assignmt

KATHRYN L BROWNING
NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA
My Commission Expires Jan 31 2000

PATENT REEL: 010377 FRAME: 0125